Authority, Council of any County, or any persons who are already providing transport facilities on or in the neighbourhood of any part of the said route, may be sent in writing to the Licensing Authority for Public Service Vehicles, Scottish Traffic Area, 44 Palmerston Place, Edinburgh, on or before the 18th day of December 1948.

A copy of any objections should at the same time be sent by the objector to the Town Clerk, Glasgow.

Dated this 10th day of November 1948.

WILLIAM KERR, Town Clerk.

ARGYLL COUNTY COUNCIL.

CARNOCH SPECIAL WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT.

NOTICE is hereby given, in terms of Section 147 of the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1947, that the County Council of the County of Argyll will meet within the Masonic Hall, Dunoon, on Thursday, 9th December 1948, for the purpose of considering the propriety of enlarging the boundaries of Carnoch Special Water Supply District.

Ordnance Survey Maps showing the area as at present and as proposed to be enlarged can be inspected at the Area Office, Ballachulish, or at the undernoted address during ordinary office hours until 7th December.

D. SMITH, County Clerk.

County Offices, Lochgilphead. 9th November 1948.

ARGYLL COUNTY COUNCIL.

INNELLAN SPECIAL WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT.

NOTICE is hereby given. in terms of Section 147 of the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1947, that the County Council of the County of Argyll will meet within the Masonic Hall, Dunoon, on Thursday, 9th December 1948, for the purpose of considering the propriety of enlarging the boundaries of Innellan Special Water Supply District.

Ordnance Survey Maps showing the area as at present and as proposed to be enlarged, can be inspected at the County Architect's Office, Kirk Street, Dunoon, or at the undernoted address during ordinary office hours until 7th December.

D. SMITH, County Clerk.

County Offices, Lochgilphead, 9th November 1948.

ARGYLL COUNTY COUNCIL.

PORT ELLEN SPECIAL WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT.

NOTICE is hereby given, in terms of Section 147 of the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1947, that the County Council of the County of Argyll will meet within the Masonic Hall, Duncon, on Thursday, 9th December 1948, for the purpose of considering the propriety of enlarging the boundaries of Port Ellen Special Water Supply District. Ordnance Survey Maps showing the area as at present and as proposed to be enlarged, can be inspected at the Area Office, Bowmore, or at the undernoted address during ordinary office hours until 7th December.

D. SMITH, County Clerk.

County Offices, Lochgilphead, 9th November 1948.

KINROSS COUNTY COUNCIL.

FOSSOWAY SCAVENGING DISTRICT.

NOTICE is hereby given, in terms of Section 147 (5) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act, 1947, that the County Council of the County of Kinross have resolved to form a Special Scavenging District to include the Villages of CROOK OF DEVON and DRUM OF TULLIBOLE.

The full terms of the Resolution and Map showing the boundaries of the new Special District may be inspected in the office of the Subscriber between the hours of 10 a.m. and 4 p.m. on weekdays and between the hours of 10 a.m. and 12 noon on Saturday from 15th November 1948 to 22nd November 1948.

D. A. B. CUTHBERT, County Clerk.

GUTHRIE'S SHIPPING AND TOURIST AGENCY LIMITED.

A T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the above Company, duly convened, and held within the offices of Messrs. James Thomson & Son, Solicitors, 514 High Street, Kirkcaldy, on Tuesday the ninth day of November 1948, at 7 o'clock afternoon, the following Resolution was duly passed as a Special Resolution:—

That the Company be wound up voluntarily; and that Gordon Mackay, Chartered Accountant, 18 Alva Street, Edinburgh, be, and he is hereby, appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding up.

R. A. M'GLASHAN, Chairman.

Kirkcaldy, 9th November 1948.

THE ELLANGOWAN PAPER COMPANY LIMITED (in Voluntary (Creditors') Liquidation).

NOTICE is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company are required, on or before 7th December 1948 (being the day fixed for that purpose by the Joint Liquidators of the Company), to send in their names and addresses with particulars of their debts and relative affidavits (Form No. 59 (Rules 89-94) for Creditors in England) and claims to Mr. J. F. A. Gibson, C.A., Joint Liquidator, 175 West George Chapter (C.A.)

J. F. A. GIBSON, C.A., W. J. M. GALBRAITH, C.A., Joint Liquidators.

175 West George Street, Glasgow, C.2, 11th November 1948

JOHN HASTINGS WALKER, Deceased.

To the Creditors and other Persons interested in the Succession of the deceased John Hastings Walker.

WILLIAM BISHOP, C.A., 14 Walker Street, Edinburgh, 3, having been appointed by the Sheriff Court at Edinburgh Judicial Factor on the Estate of the said deceased John Hastings Walker under the Act 3 and 4 Geo. V., Cap. 20, Section 163, requires all the lawful Creditors of the said John Hastings Walker and other persons interested in his Estate, to lodge with the Judicial Factor within four months after the date of this notice, a statement of their claim as Creditors of the deceased, or as otherwise interested in his Estate; with such vouchers or other written evidence as they may have to found upon in support of their claims; in order to the same being considered and reported upon by the Judicial Factor.

WILLIAM BISHOP. 14 Walker Street.

WILLIAM BISHOP, 14 Walker Street, Edinburgh, 3.

November 1948.

THE Firm of R. & A. COWE, carrying on business as Hotel Proprietors, Motor Engineers and Hirers, and Contractors, at Tobermory, has been DISSOLVED, as at thirty-first March nineteen hundred and forty-eight, by mutual consent, by the retiral therefrom of the Subscriber Paleart Corre

The Business will continue to be carried on by the Subscriber Alexander Cowe on his own account and under the same Firm name of R. & A. Cowe.

The said Alexander Cowe is authorised to uplift all the debts and liabilities due to, and he will discharge the whole debts and liabilities due by, the Firm.

Dated at Tobermory, this first day of November nineteen hundred and forty-eight.

ROBERT COWE.

Witnesses to the Signature of the said Robert

CATHERINE MACKENZIE MACARTHUR, Witness, Creagan Breac, Cornaigbeg, Tiree, School Teacher.

John Martin Cameron, Witness, Burnbank, Tobermory, Isle of Mull, Registrar.

ALEXANDER COWE.

Witnesses to the Signature of the said

Alexander Cowe—
CATHERINE MACKENZIE MACARTHUR, Witness, Creagan Breac, Cornaigbeg, Tiree, School Teacher.

John Martin Cameron, Witness, Burnbank, Tobermory, Isle of Mull, Registrar.